
 

Richard C. Culbertson 

1430 Bower Hill Road 

Pittsburgh, PA 15243 

(609) 410-0108 

Richard.c.culbertson@Gmail.com 

July 7, 2022 

Via Electronic Mail Only 

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire 

Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire 

 Post & Schell, P.C. 

17 North Second Street 

 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 

 

                                                                             Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  

                                                                                                            v.                                                                  

                                                                             Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.  

                                                                             Docket No. R-2022-3031211 

  Dear Counsel: 

 
  Attached are Set III in  the above referenced proceeding. 

 
I  request that the Company provide answers to these inquiries within ten (10) days of service.   

 

If you have any questions, please call me. By copy of this letter, copies of these interrogatories 

have been served upon all parties. A certificate of service showing service of these  interrogatories 

on all parties have been filed with Secretary Chiavetta of the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission as required by 52 Pa. Code §5.341(b). 

 

 

       Sincerely, 

 

        

 

       Richard C. Culbertson 

       Richard.c.culbertson@Gmail.com 

 

Enclosures: 

cc: PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta, (Letter and Certificate of Service only) Certificate of 

Service.  eFiling Confirmation Number  

  

mailto:Richard.c.culbertson@Gmail.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : 

: 

v. : Docket No. R-2022-3031211 

: 

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. : 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of Set I upon parties of record in this 

proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a 

participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below:  

 

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY  

 

Erika McLain, Esquire  

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  

Commonwealth Keystone Building  

400 North Street  

Harrisburg, PA 17120  

ermclain@pa.gov 

 

Amy E. Hirakis, Esquire  

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire 

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.  

800 North 3rd Street, Suite 204  

Harrisburg, PA 17102  

ahirakis@nisource.com 

tjgallagher@nisource.com 

Lauren E. Guerra, Esquire  

Barrett C. Sheridan, Esquire  

Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire 

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut Street 

5th Floor Forum Place 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

LGuerra@paoca.org 

BSheridan@paoca.org 

HBreitman@paoca.org 

abeatty@paoca.org 

DLawrence@paoca.org 

 

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire 

Lindsay A Berkstresser, Esquire 

Post & Schell PC 

17 North Second Street 

12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 

mhassell@postschell.com  

lberkstresser@postschell.com 

 

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor  
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
sgray@pa.gov 

Dr. Jose A. Serrano 
Jas673@hotmail.com  
2667 Chadbourne Dr. 
York, PA  17404 
 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 
Phillip D. Demanchick, Jr., Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 

Constance Wile 
cjazdrmr@yahoo.com  
922 Bebout Rd. 
Venetia, PA  15367 
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100 North 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
pddemanchick@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for The PA State University 

 

Joseph L. Vullo, 
Esquire Burke Vullo 
Reilly Roberts 1460 
Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 

 

John W. Sweet, 
Esquire  Ria M. Pereira, 
Esq. 118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-710-3839 
pulp@palegalaid.net 

 

 

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
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